

Copenhagen, 3 September 2012

Investeringsforeningen Specialforeningen BL&S Invest – name change of the fund to Specialforeningen BLS Invest and change of names of sub-funds

On general meetings in Specialforeningen BL&S Invest the name change of the fund to Specialforeningen BLS Invest was approved. Thus the names of the sub-funds will be changed as below.

The name change will take effect on NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen as per 5 September 2012.

Please see the fund's announcements.

ISIN	DK0060188902
Name	BL&S Invest Danske Aktier
New name	BLS Invest Danske Aktier
Unchanged short name	BLIDA
Orderbook ID	68746

ISIN	DK0060189041
Name	BL&S Invest Globale Aktier
New name	BLS Invest Globale Aktier
Unchanged short name	BLIGA
Orderbook ID	68778

For further information please contact Asta Jepsen, Surveillance, tel. (+45) 33 93 33 66